AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MC	JUINGA NUN UP GUN IKAGI	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2 AMENOMENTANODIEICATION NO.			
	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (Il applicable)
0002	06/21/2012		1
6 ISSUED BY	CODE FMPS	7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item	6) CODE
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVI 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517			
BETHESDA MD 20814			
E NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	No , straef, couciy, State and ZIP Code)	(X) SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	NO
GRADY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 80 JESSE HILL JR DRIVE S Atlanta ga 30303		98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	an and a faith of the second
		× CPSC-N-12-0033	ORDER NO
		108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE	11/17/2011	
		ES TO AMENGMENTE OF SOLICITATIONS	
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE virtue of this emendment you desire to phang reference to the solicitation and this emendm	IPY OF OFFERS PRIDE TO THE HOUR Is an offer electly submitted, such chang and, and is received prior to the opening t	ann a gga an	NON OF YOUR OFFER, If by lelegram or letter makes
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DA 0100A12RPS 2012 11179000		Net Increase:	\$560.00
		ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER	NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IN ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily author	the changes set forth in item 14 are	MADE IN THE CONTRACT
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED C appropriation date, alc.) SE	ONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO RE TFORTH IN TEM 14, PURSUANT TO T	FLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (FUCH I HE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)	is changes in paying utiliza,
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AG	REEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUA	NT TO AUTHORITY OF:	•************************************
D. OTHER (Specify type of more	dification and authority)	an a	<mark>nyan ya da C</mark> apathi muu wa dhan wakady ya Ya <mark>n Kumana ya dha ya na kana na dhana na kana na kana dha na kana da</mark>
	dification and authority) ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b	>>} ·	
X BILATERAL MODIFI	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b is not. Dis required to sign this docu	mant and return copies to	a the letwing office.
X BILATERAL MODIFI EINPORTANT: Contractor 14 DESCRPTION OF AMENOMENTAMODIFIC DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID: 3A832022 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: 301) 504-6962	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b is not. D is required to sign this doox GATION (Organized by UCF section near interface)		
X BILATERAL MODIF) EIMPORTANT: Contractor 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFIE DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID: 3A832022 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: 301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@cpsc.go	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b is not. D is required to sign this docu GATION (Organized by UCF section near CATION (Organized by UCF section near	mant and return copies to	rhere føsstible.}
X BILATERAL MODIF) EIMPORTANT: Contractor 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFIE DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID: 3A832022 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: 301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@cpsc.go	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b is not. Dis required to sign this docu GATION (Organized by UCF section heat with the contract CPSC-N-12-00 hance for the base yet cough September 30, 21	ment and forum <u>1</u> copies to sings, including solicitation/contract subject matter v 33 is hereby issued to rev ar is revised	rhere festible.}
X BILATERAL MODIF) EIMPORTANT: Contractor 14 DESCRPTION OF AMENOMENTAMODIFIE DUNS Number : MOSPITAL ID: 3A832022 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: 301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@cpsc.go Modification # 0002 to c 1- The period of perform from October 1, 2011 thr to October 1, 2011 throu Continued	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) is not. Dis required to sign this doow CATION (Organized by UCF section near interference) contract CPSC-N-12-00 hance for the base ye- cough September 30, 20 igh June 30, 2012.	ment and return <u>1</u> copies to sings, including solicitation/contract subject matter v 33 is hereby issued to rev ar is revised	rhere festible.) 71 SE AS Follows: ed and in full force and effect.
X BILATERAL MODIF) EIMPORTANT: Contractor 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIE DUNS Number : HOSPITAL ID: 3A832022 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: 301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@opsc.go Modification # 0002 to c 1- The period of perform from October 1, 2011 throu Continued Crosplas provided names, all same and constant TA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or p	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) is not. Dis required to sign this doox CATION (Organized by UCF section near internation of the contract CPSC-N-12-00 hance for the base year ough September 30, 21 igh June 30, 2012.	ment and return <u>1</u> copies to drags, including solicitation/contract subject matter v 33 is hereby issued to return ar is revised 612 Mor tual as increations charged, remains unchang (16A NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTRACT	rhere festible.) 71 SE AS Follows: ed and in full force and effect.
X BILATERAL MODIF) EIMPORTANT: Contractor 14 DESCRPTION OF AMENOMENTAMODIFIE DUNS Number : MOSPITAL ID: 3A832022 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: 301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@cpsc.go Modification # 0002 to c 1- The period of perform from October 1, 2011 thr to October 1, 2011 throu Continued	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) is not. Dis required to sign this doow CATION (Organized by UCF section near interference) contract CPSC-N-12-00 hance for the base ye- cough September 30, 20 igh June 30, 2012.	ment and return <u>1</u> copies to sings, including solicitation/contract subject matter v 33 is hereby issued to return ar is revised 012 Mor tual as herebolous charged, menants unchang [16A NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTRACT Doris B. Kessler	rise As follows: a shoin full force and effect.
X BILATERAL MODIFI EIMPORTANT: Contractor 14 DESCRPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC DUNS Number: A State of the	ICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) is not. Dis required to sign this docu CATION (Organized by UCF section near internation of the UCF section near international sector of the Sector near sector of the Sector near sector of the Sector near sector near sector of the Sector near sec	ment and return copies to sings, including solicitation/contract subject matter v 33 is hereby issued to return ar is revised 012 A or tuA as herebolore charged, remains unchang [16A NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTRACT [0] Doris B. Kessler	Here feasible.) Fise As follows: ed and in 1.4 force and effect. TING OFFICER (Type or print) 16C DATE SIGNED 16/21/2012

	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED CPSC-N-12-0033/0002

PAGE OF

4

EM NO	SUPPLIE8/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(0)	(E)	(E)
	2 - Line item 0001- quantity is decreased by 6,000 from 20,000 to 14,000.			•	
	based on the above, \$18,660.00 will be				
	deobligated from line item 0001				
	3 - Line item 0002- quantity is decreased by				
	1,000 from 5,000 to 4,000 based on the above, \$780.00 will be deobligated	1			
	from line item 0002				
	Based on the foregoing, the total price of the				
	base period is revised from \$66,100.00 by				
	\$19,440.00 to a new total of \$46,660.00.				
	4 - The period of performance for the first	1			
	option period is revised from October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013				
	to July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.				
	5- The period of performance for the second				
	option period is revised				
	from October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014 to July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014.				
	6- The invoicing instructions as noted in the				
	statement of work are hereby deleted in their				
	entirety and replaced with the attached revised billing instructions dated May 31, 2012.				
	At this time the first option period is exercised				
	for the period beginning July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in accordance with FAR Clause				
	52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the				
	contract . Pricing is in accordance with Line				
	items 0003 - 0004. At this time incremental				
	funding is provided in the amount of \$560.00 for the performance period of July 1, 2012 through				
	December 31, 2012. Additional funding will be				
	provided via modification at a later date when	ļ			
	funding becomes available.				
	Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):	4			
	BASE PERIOD				
	OCTOBER 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012				
01	NOT TO EXCEED	-6000	SA	3.11	-18,660
	NETSS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY				
	Continued				

Sponsoled by GEA FAR (45 CFR) \$3.110

	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET	CPSC-N-12-0033/0002

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR GRADY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION

(A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	(D)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (F)
(A)	REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.				aler senen al fan en maliferen en en en an aller en
)002	Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount): NOT TO EXCEED SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.	-1000	EA	0.78	-780.(
	Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
0003	FIRST OPTION PERIOD - JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013 NOT TO EXCEED NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK. Quantity: 6,000 @ \$3.20 = \$19,200.00 Fully Funded Obligation Amount\$92,400.00	28875	EA	3.20	19,200.(
0004	Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount): NOT TO EXCEED SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK. Quantity: 1,000 @ \$0.80 = \$800.00 Fully Funded Obligation Amount\$5,796.00	7245	EA	0.80	800.
0005	Change Item 0005 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount): SECOND OPTION PERIOD - JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014 NOT TO EXCEED NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK. Amount: \$100,052.70(Option Line Item) Change Item 0006 to read as follows(amount shown Continued	30319	EA	3.30	0.1
	CONCINCE	and a second			

OF

4

PAGE

3

			and the second secon
	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
CONTINUATION SHEET	CPSC-N-12-0033/0002	4	4
	CPSC=N-12-003370002	1	

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

.

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(0)	(E)	(F)
	is the obligated amount):				
	to the dourgated another t				-
06	NOT TO EXCEED	7607	EA	0.82	0.
	SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE				
	WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.			1	
	Amount: \$6,237.74 (Option Line Item)				
	ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED				
	AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				
		1			
		1		1	
			1		
		[
		[
	4				
		1			
				1	
		1			
		1			
				· · · ·	
		1			
		1			
		1			
				ł	
\$40-01-157	L		<u></u>	<u> </u>	

A. BILLING INSTRUCTIONS

Pursuant to the Prompt Payment Act (P.L. 97-177) and the Prompt Payment Act Amendments of 1988 (P.L. 100-496) all Federal agencies are required to pay their bills on time, pay interest penalties when payments are made late, and to take discounts only when payments are made within the discount period. To assure compliance with the Act, vouchers and/or invoices shall be submitted on any acceptable invoice form which meets the criteria listed below. Examples of government vouchers that may be used are the Public Vouchers for Purchase and Services Other Than Personal, SF 1034, and Continuation Sheet, SF 1035. At a minimum, each invoice shall include:

1. The name and address of the business concern (and separate remittance address, if applicable).

2. Do NOT include Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) on invoices sent via e-mail.

3. Invoice date.

4. Invoice number.

5. The contract or purchase order number (see block 2 of OF347 and block 4 of SF1449 on page 1 of this order), or other authorization for delivery of goods of services.

6. Description, price and quantity of goods or services actually delivered or rendered.

7. Shipping cost terms (if applicable).

8. Payment terms.

9. Other substantiating documentation or information as specified in the contract or purchase order.

10. Name, title, phone number and mailing address of responsible official to be notified in the event of a deficient invoice.

11. Contractors are encouraged to use CPSC Form 271A(02/07) found in Appendix A. A copy of the invoice should be submitted electronically via e-mail to your NEISS representative at CPSC by using the first initial and last name of the NEISS representative @cspc.gov (example: <u>idoe@cpsc.gov</u>). This is a courtesy copy for CPSC record keeping only.

May 31, 2012

ORIGINAL VOUCHERS/INVOICES FOR PAYMENT SHALL BE SENT TO:

U.S. Mail CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160 PO Box 25710 Oklahoma City, Ok. 73125

FEDEX CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160 6500 MacArthur Blvd. Oklahoma City, Ok. 73169

OR

Via email to:

9-AMC-AMZ-CPSC-Accounts-Payable@faa.gov

Invoices not submitted in accordance with the above stated minimum requirements will not be processed for payment. Deficient invoices will be returned to the vendor within seven days or sooner. Standard forms 1034 and 1035 will be furnished by CPSC upon request of the contractor.

Inquiries regarding payment should be directed to the Enterprise Service Center (ESC), Office of Financial Operations, Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) in Oklahoma City, 405-954-7467.

B. PAYMENT

Payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later than, the 30th day after receipt of a proper invoice as defined in "Billing Instructions," except as follows:

When a time discount is taken, payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later than, the discount date. Discounts will be taken whenever economically justified. Otherwise, late payments will include interest penalty payments. Inquiries regarding payment should be directed to Brandon Strout at 405-954-6602 or at the U.S. Mail and Fedex addresses listed above:

Complaints related to the late payment of an invoice should be directed to Eldona Canterbury at the same address (above) or 405-954-5351.

Customer Service inquiries may be directed to Maggie Wade at MWade@cpsc.gov.

Subject: INVOICE FOR CONT	RACT NO.	NARS involce NO	, involc	e Date			
U.S. Consumer Product Safe EPDS, Suite 604 4330 East West Highway Bethesda, MD, 20814	ty Commission	Attention: CPSC Analyst: Phone number: 1-800-638-8095 Ext.					
Hospital Name:		Fax numb	er: 1-800-809-0924	and an angle and a share a set of the set of			
Contractor Name and/or Po Mailing Address :	int of Contact and	AkhidatinGaaaaa, mininaatin maa		,			
CONTACT PERSON:	************	ֈֈՠ֎֎ ֎՟֎ՠ֎ֈ֎ՠ֎ՠֈֈֈՠֈֈֈ֎ֈՠֈ֎֎ՠ֎֎ՠ֎֎ՠ֎֎ՠ֎֎ՠ֎֎ՠ֎֎ՠ	PHONE NUMBER:	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩			
This involce is being submit	rted for Medical NEISS-rela	ted work performed du	iring the month(s) of				
ITEM		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1A. NEISS Surveillance case	\$						

		6.4997.6877.6869.9879.4494.4874.8874.8976.8976.8976.	Million view and a color of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the				
1B. Study cases		and a state of the second s	ali, for data fall fall for any complete law a fill for the Art grant and an	ana nananana ka ka mangangan panangan panananan na dina ka ka ka panangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pa			
-		and the state of the	ante a proposition proposition and a state of the				
		internet and a second sec	au <u>bhlinkining ann an an</u>				
2. Monthy Telephone Charg	Nikilanan an		and a second statement of the second statement of the second statement of the second statement of the second st	a and an and the state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the s			
we monthly i and those relation	,-		an a	·			
3. Other (explain)		MUNIC, DO ADRESS, NUMBER OF STREET, STR	Manada Malanzi a Malana ang Pangana ang				
5. Other (expland)		And and a second se	The second state of the second				
				÷			
	• •	gerydantrolau					
4. Incentive bonus (if applic	able}						
5. Total amount of this vouc	her		nnan dae (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and generative and an other second and and an other second			
	EDMA 14/960	NAL USE ONLY					
		INAL USE ONLY					
	Obligating Doc#		"millions				
	Funding FY:						
	Date Rec'd EPDS	E Constanting of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state Second State of the second state					
	Partial Approval						
		Disapproval * 🗌					
	Amount	9 					
	Approving Officials Signature**		FMFS	INTERNAL USE ONLY			
	*Reason for Disapproval	99 all and an	Payment	Due Date			
CPSC Form 271A (2/07)	**Approval certifies that	it funds are available	annan an a				

Voucher For National Electronic Injury Surveillance System Contracts